(F | 2025-26 WISCONSIN WOMEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Day Date Opponent Time
MONDAY OCT. 27 UW-RIVER FALLS (EXH.) 6:30 PM
WEDNESDAY NOV. 5 OAKLAND 6:30 PM
Saturday Nov. 8 at Marquette 2:00 PM
MONDAY NOV. 10 MILWAUKEE 6:30 PM
WEDNESDAY NOV. 12 BOWLING GREEN 6:30 PM
SUNDAY NOV. 16 GREEN BAY 2:00 PM
Wednesday Nov. 19 at UIC TBA
SUNDAY NOV. 23 DETROIT MERCY 2:00 PM
Friday Nov. 28 vs Ole Miss (Daytona Beach Classic) 3:00 PM
Saturday Nov. 29 vs JMU (Daytona Beach Classic) 12:30 PM
SUNDAY DEC. 7 MICHIGAN STATE TBA
WEDNESDAY DEC. 10 SAN DIEGO 11:00 AM
SUNDAY DEC. 21 IU INDY 11:00 AM
Monday Dec. 29 at Maryland TBA
Thursday Jan. 1 at Rutgers TBA
SUNDAY JAN. 4 PENN STATE TBA
THURSDAY JAN. 8 PURDUE TBA
Sunday Jan. 1 at Michigan TBA
Thursday Jan. 15 at Northwestern TBA
SUNDAY JAN. 18 OREGON TBA
Wednesday JAN. 21 NEBRASKA TBA
Sunday Jan. 25 at Minnesota TBA
Thursday Jan. 29 at Ohio State TBA
WEDNESDAY FEB. 4 INDIANA TBA
SUNDAY FEB. 8 WASHINGTON TBA
Wednesday Feb. 1 at lllinois TBA
SUNDAY FEB. 15 MINNESOTA TBA
Thursday Feb. 19 at USC TBA
Sunday Feb. 22 at UCLA TBA
SUNDAY MAR. 1 IOWA TBA
Wednesday-Sunday Mar. 4-8 Big Ten Tournament (Indianapolis, Ind.)

All home matches, in BOLD, are played in the Kohl Center, 601 Dayton St.

All dates subject to change.




